News and Events
CITY ISSUED BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED
02/20/2021
The boil water notice for residents with CITY WATER has been lifted. This includes Wildhorse Creek, downtown Manor, Hamilton Point, Lagos, Greenbury, Presidential Glen, and Presidential Heights. 

The Manville notice is still active for Stonewater, Stonewater North, Bell Farms, Carriage Hills, and Village at Manor Commons. 

Shadowglen and Presidential Meadows are not under boil water notices.

*What do I need to do when the notice has been lifted?

You should flush household pipes, ice makers, water fountains, etc. prior to using for drinking or cooking. Flushing simply means letting the water run to ensure that no contaminated water remains in your pipes. Follow the following guidelines for flushing:

Run all cold water faucets in your home for one minute

To flush automatic ice makers, make three batches of ice and discard

Run water softeners through a regeneration cycle

The City of Manor Strives to promote Community spirit through the preservation of our unique character and heritage, while fostering a dynamic economic environment.

Copyright © Manor, Texas  2016

powered by ezTaskTitanium TM